
22.9. 78 Official Journal of the European Communities No C 225/35 

i 

Notice of invitation to tender No UK P 4 — Regulation (EEC) No 2900/77 — for the 
sale of certain frozen beef held in stock by the United Kingdom intervention agency 

1. The United Kingdom intervention agency shall sell approximately 647 tonnes of 
frozen bone-in beef as follows: 

bone-in forequarters straight cut at 10th rib: 

— 533 tonnes from 'Steers M, H, L/M, L/H and T \ 

— 114 tonnes from 'Heifers M/H and T', 

being 647 tonnes of bone-in forequarters. 

The bone-in meat offered for sale was taken over by the United Kingdom 
intervention agency before 1 January 1978. 

The United Kingdom intervention agency shall sell approximately 1 053 tonnes of 
frozen boned "beef as follows: 

— 697 tonnes of ponies, 

— 356 tonnes of clods and stickings, 

being 1 053 tonnes of boned beef from the categories 'Steers L/M L/H' and 
'Heifers T \ 

The boned meat offered for sale was taken over by the United Kingdom intervention 
agency before 1 December 1977. 

A list of the lots and addresses is shown in the Annex. 

2. These goods shall be sold in accordance with the rules laid down in the general notice 
of invitations to tender (1). 

3. Only tenders which reach the Intervention Board for Agricultural Produce on 
10 October 1978 at the latest shall be considered. 

(») OJ No C 11, 13. 1. 1978, p. 16. 



N o C 225/36 Official Journal of the European Communities 22. 9. 78 

ANNEXE — AN HANG — ALLEGATO — B1JLAGE — ANNEX — B/LAG 

Liste des lots de quartiers avant, congeles et stockes dans les entrepots suivants 

Aufstellung der Partien von gefrorenen Vordervierteln, die in den nachfolgenden Kiihlhausern 
lagern 

Elenco delle partite di quarti anteriori, congelate e immagazzinate nei seguenti deposit! 

Lijst van de partijen bevroren voorvoeten, opgeslagen in de onderstaande vrieshuizen 

List of lots of frozen forequarters stored in the following warehouses 

Fortegnelse over partier af frossede forfjerdinger, der er oplagret folgende steder 

Les quantites sont exprimees en tonnes au moment de la mise en stock 

Die Mengen sind in Tonnen Einlagerungsgewicht angegeben 

I quantitativi sono espressi in tonnellate all'atto deH'immagazzinamento 

Het gewicht bij inslag van de partijen is aangegeven in tonnen 

Quantities are expressed in tonnes at the time of placing in $tock 

Ma;ngderne udtrykkes i tons pa oplagringstidspunktet 

Nr. 

Bceufs 
Ochsen 

Buoi 
Ossen 
Steers 
Stude 

Cenisses 
Farsen 

Giovenche 
Vaarzen 
Heifers 
Kvier 

Ponies 
Clods and 
stickings 

1 3 4 _ 
2 6 1 — 

3 9 9 — 

4 3 6 3 — —— 

5 123 1 — 

6 3 6 1 4 — — 

7 5 1 5 — — 

8 3 7 11 — 2 
9 4 3 6 — — 

1 0 4 — — — 

11 6 1 3 — — 

1 2 3 1 — — 

1 3 1 4 1 4 9 2 6 

1 4 80 38 — —— 

15 42 1 1 — — 

1 6 — — 86 3 5 

1 7 — — 1 3 9 8 4 

1 8 — — 7 5 6 

1 9 — — 3 2 1 7 

2 0 — — 2 2 — 

2 1 — — 7 2 

2 2 — — 5 2 22 
2 3 — — 2 0 — 

2 4 — • 4 8 2 0 

2 5 — _____ 29 12 
26 — — 3 7 14 
2 7 — — 35 15 
2 8 — — 6 2 
29 — — 128 49 

Total 533 1 1 4 6 9 7 356 



22.9. 78 Official Journal of the European Communities No C 225/37 

Nom et adresse de l'entrepot 

Name und Anschrift des Kiihlhauses 

Nome e indirizzo del deposito 

Naam en plaats van opslag 

Name and address of storage place 

Oplagringsstedets navn og adresse 

1. Aberdeen Ice, Poynernook Road, Aberdeen. 

2. Christian Salvesen, Granton, Edinburgh. 

3. Frigoscandia Ltd, Temple Mill Lane, Stratford, London. 

4. Frigoscandia Ltd, Hardwicke Industrial Estate, King's Lynn, Norfolk. 

5. WM Milnes, Darnley Industrial Estate, Nitshill, Glasgow. 

6. Plymonth Cold Store, Estover Road, Roborough, Plymouth. 

7. UK Cold Store, Ripple Road, Dagenham, Essex. 

8. Union Cold Store, Craigshaw Drive, West Tullos, Aberdeen. 

9. Union Cold Store, Shieldhall, Glasgow. 

10. Western Ice Cold Store, St Andrews Road, Avonmouth. 

11. Yorkshire Cold Store, Pontefract Lane, Leeds. 

12. Belfast Cold Store, Duncrue Street, Belfast, Northern Ireland. 

13. Wolverhampton Cold Store, Park Lane, Wolverhampton. 

14. Exeter Cold Store, Chancel Lane, Pinhoe, Exeter. 

15. Western Ice, Bovatt Wood Industrial Estate, Eastleigh, Hampshire. 

16. Frigoscandia Ltd, Sidings Lane, Simonswood, Liverpool. 

17. Frigoscandia Ltd, Langthwaite Grange Industrial Estate, Pontefract. 

18. Union Cold Store, Avonmouth Way, Avonmouth. 

19. Union Cold Store, Nest Road, Felling, Gateshead. 

20. Union Cold Store, Ordsall Lane, Salford, Manchester. 

21. Abbey Meats, Whiteabbey, Newtownabbey, Northern Ireland. 

22. Williams Cold Store, Industrial Estate, Thetford, Norfolk. 

23. Tempo International, Shrewsbury Avenue, Peterborough, Northamptonshire. 

24. Bedford Cold Store, Mile Road, Bedford, Bedfordshire. 

25. Milton Keynes Cold Store, Old Wolverton, Milton Keynes. 

26. Tempco International, Woolston, Warrington, Cheshire. 

27. Yorkshire Cold Store, Clarke Road, Wigston, Leicestershire. 

28. Moy Meats Ltd, Moy, Co. Tyrone, Northern Ireland. 

20. Tempco Servernside Ltd, Patchway, Bristol. 


